with financial liabilities as they become due. The contractual obligations of the Company generally

consist of accounts payable, lease obligations and notes payable.  The remaining contractual maturities

of the Company’s financial obligations are as follows:

The Company actively manages its working capital requirements, cash commitments and credit

availability to ensure that it can meets its financial obligations as they come due. In October 2019, the

Canadian warehouse lease was cancelled by the Company eliminating approximately $122,000 of lease

obligations.

(v) Concentration Risk

The Company only operates in California. Should economic conditions deteriorate within that region, its
results of operations and financial position would be negatively impacted.

SUMMARY OF QUARTERLY RESULTS

The following table presents key operating and financial results for each quarter the Company has previously

reported:

(a) Readers are cautioned that the amounts presented do not have standardized meanings prescribed by IFRS – see discussion of
Non-IFRS Measures.

Less than Two to Four to

one year Three years Five years Thereafter Total

Financial liability

Accounts payable 2,358,720$  -$   -$   -$   2,358,720$

Taxes payable 559,102   -   -   -   559,102

Notes payable 116,496   234,112   223,536   603,342   1,177,486

Lease obligations 257,564   476,362   37,831   9,646   781,403

3,291,882$  710,474$   261,367$   612,988$   4,876,711$

December 31, September 30, June 30, March 31, December 31, September 30,

2019 2019 2019 2019 2018 2018

Operating results

Revenue 4,012,850$   4,176,747$   3,096,836$   1,313,726$   -$   -$

Gross margin 1,178,153   1,560,073   1,178,152   583,307   -   -

Gross margin %  (a) 29.4   37.4 38.0   44.4   -   -

Net loss (3,100,491)   (2,440,369)   (855,080)   (2,221,971)   (3,172,980)   (1,806,638)

Adjusted EBITDA (a) (158,313)   278,879   113,322   59,336   (318,506)   (151,988)